

Jasper Community Arts 951 College Avenue

Phone: 812-482-3070

www.jasperarts.org E-mail: krupert@jasperindiana.gov

## MEDIA RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE DATE: December 2, 2019

## CONTACT PERSON: Kyle Rupert, DIRECTOR

## SUBJECT: JCA Presents Holiday Concert featuring The Isaacs

The performance, presented by Jasper Community Arts with support from Masterbrand Cabinets, Inc., will be held at the Jasper Arts Center on Sunday, December 15, 2019 at 7:30 p.m.

Celebrate the holiday season with a festive performance by multi-award winning family group, The Isaacs.

The Isaacs, who began singing 35 years ago, are based out of Hendersonville, TN. The vocalists are mother Lily Isaacs and siblings Ben Isaacs, Sonya Isaacs Yeary and Rebecca Isaacs Bowman. Playing their own acoustic instruments and joined by other band members, The Isaacs have a unique style that blends tight family harmony with contemporary acoustic instrumentation that appeals to a variety of audiences. Their musical style has been influenced by many genres of music including bluegrass, rhythm and blues, folk, and country, contemporary, acoustic, and southern gospel.

They perform frequently at the Grand Ole Opry, are active members on the Gaither Homecoming Videos and Concert Series, and travel internationally throughout the year to perform to welcoming fans in countries such as South Africa, Norway, Holland, Scotland, Ireland, Israel, Canada and many more. They have been nominated at and performed on the Dove Awards, IBMA (International Bluegrass Music Association) and NQC (National Quartet Convention) Awards, and the ICMA Awards. Other notable performances include CMA Fan Fest (Country Music Fan Fest), Carnegie Hall, and many professional sporting events, including a Cincinnati Bengal's football game, Nashville Predators Hockey games, and an Astros/ Braves baseball game.

Tickets are available by visiting <u>www.jasperarts.org</u> or by calling 812-482-3070.

Tickets are \$35 for adults, \$33 for seniors, and \$30 for students. Group rates are available.

Jasper Community Arts is a department of the City of Jasper. Additional support is provided by Friends of the Arts, Inc., Dubois County Tourism, the Indiana Arts Commission, and the National Endowment for the Arts with special thanks to the Arts Council of Southwestern Indiana.